
Solicitation Response(SR)

Modified by batch , 10/15/2019

Dept: 0310 ID: ESR10141900000002367 Ver.: 1 Function: New Phase: Final 

Header

General Information Contact Default Values Discount Document Information

Procurement Folder:

Procurement Type:

Vendor ID:

Legal Name:

Alias/DBA:

Total Bid:

Response Date:

Response Time:

624755 

Agency Contract - Fixed Amt

000000101320

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF AMERICA INC 

$285,600.00 

10/14/2019

14:32

SO Doc Code:

SO Dept:

SO Doc ID:

Published Date:

Close Date:

Close Time:

Status:

Solicitation Description:

Total of Header Attachments:

Total of All Attachments:

ARFQ

0310 

DNR2000000016

10/4/19 

10/15/19 

13:30 

Closed

Addendum No. 02 - Tygart Lake 
State Park Wi-Fi Services

1 

1 

 1

Page 1 of 1Solicitation Response(SR)

10/15/2019https://prod-fin.wvoasis.gov/webapp/prdfin11/advantage/Advantage/document_to_print.h...



Solicitation Number : FORM ID : WV-PRC-ARFQ-001Date Printed : Page : 1Oct 04, 2019 DNR2000000016

PhaseVersionSolicitation NoSolicitation ClosesDate Issued

Procurement Folder :

Document Description :

Procurement Type :

State of West Virginia
 Request For Quotation

624755

Addendum No. 02 - Tygart Lake State Park Wi-Fi Services

Agency Contract - Fixed Amt

2019-10-04 2019-10-15
13:30:00

ARFQ 0310 3 FinalDNR2000000016

 SUBMIT RESPONSES TO: VENDOR
 Vendor Name, Address and Telephone

6

BID RESPONSE

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

PROPERTY & PROCUREMENT OFFICE

324 4TH AVE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25303-1228

US

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation
DATEFEIN #Signature X 

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE
James H Adkins
(304) 558-3397
jamie.h.adkins@wv.gov

7

Frontier Communications 
1500 Maccorkle Ave., 
SE Charleston, WV 25301 
304-517-7110

061381497 10/14/2019



Solicitation Number : FORM ID : WV-PRC-ARFQ-001Date Printed : Page : 2Oct 04, 2019 DNR2000000016

 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
Addendum

Addendum No. 02 is issued to publish and distribute the attached information to the Vendor Community.

 INVOICE TO SHIP TO

SUPERINTENDENT

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
TYGART LAKE STATE PARK

1240 PAUL E MALONE RD

GRAFTON WV26354-9741

US

SUPERINTENDENT

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
TYGART LAKE STATE PARK

1240 PAUL E MALONE RD

GRAFTON WV 26354-9741

US

Unit Price Total PriceUnit Issue Line Commodity Line Description Qty
1 Monthly Recurring Cost 48.00000 MO

Commodity Code Manufacturer SpecificationModel #

Extended Description

81112100

Monthly Recurring Cost for internet services as per attached specifications.

 SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Event DateEventLine

1 Non-mandatory Pre-bid Meeting at
10am

2019-09-12

2 Technical Questions Deadline at 9am 2019-09-17









































Sales Director 

Anthony Rome, Sales Director

428 W. Main St. Clarksburg, WV 26301

304-517-7110

anthony.rome@ftr.com

Frontier Communications

Sales Director

Sales Director 

10/14/2019

304-517-7110











Anthony Rome
304-517-7110

anthony.rome@ftr.com



Frontier Communications

10/14/2019

5,950.00 285,600.00

The pricing includes full wirelesss access for the entire Marina including all boat slips.
If the entire Marina access is not required, Frontier can remove that pricing from the configuration
Frontier has heat maps that were created from the site survey that outline the best placements for the Access Points
The cost after 48 months will be reduced to $875 per month. 





Frontier Communications

10/14/2019




